10:00
10:10

10:30

11:00
12:00
1:00

1:20
3:15
3:30
4:30
5:30
5:45
6:00

Mackenzie Valley ¢

Review Board -
NICO Project — EA 0809-004

Community Hearing - Agenda
Whati, Cultural Centre

Monday, August 27, 2012

Opening remarks from Chair of Review Board

Opening payer and remarks from Tticho Grand Chief and Chief of
Whati

Fortune Minerals Ltd. — presentation and questions
Project Description, water quality and closure
Questions from community to developer
Lunch (provided)
Fortune Minerals Ltd. — presentation and questions
Caribou and Socio-economic
Questions from community to developer
Health Break
Questions from community to developer
Questions from women and youth of the community
Closing statement from Fortune Minerals Limited
Closing remarks from the Chairperson

Adjournment

Note: Times are approximate



9:00

9:10

9:20

10:00

10:15

12:00

1:00

2:00

2:45

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:20

4:30

4:40

5:00

Mackenzie Valley

Review Board

NICO Project — EA 0809-004

Public Hearing - Agenda
Yellowknife, Tree of Peace

Wednesday, August 29, 2012

Opening remarks from Chairperson of Review Board
Opening prayer and remarks from Chief of Tticho Government
Opening Statements by parties (3-5 minutes each)
Health Break
Water quality operations and closure — Fortune Minerals Limited
Lunch (not provided)
Water quality operations and closure- AANDC
Water quality operations and closure — Tticho Government
Water quality operations and closure — Environment Canada
Health Break
Water quality operations and closure Natural Resources Canada
Water quality operations and closure — Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Water quality operations and closure — NSMA
Air Quality — Fortune Minerals Limited
Air Quality — GNWT
Air Quality — NSMA
Air Quality - YKDFN

Chairperson, Closing statements



9:00

9:10

9:20

9:30

10:15

10:30

11:15

12:00

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:15

4:00

4:15

4:45

5:00

Mackenzie Valley

Review Board
NICO Project — EA 0809-004

Public Hearing - Agenda
Behchoko, Cultural Centre

Thursday August 30, 2012

Opening remarks from Chairperson of Review
Opening prayer and remarks from Chief of Tticho Government
Opening remarks from Fortune Minerals Limited
Traditional Knowledge Study presentation by Tticho Government
Health Break
Caribou and Wildlife Effects Monitoring Plan (WEMP) - Fortune
Caribou and WEMP — Tlicho Government
Lunch (provided)
Caribou and WEMP — Government of Northwest Territories
Caribou and WEMP — Environment Canada
Caribou and WEMP - NSMA
Caribou and WEMP - YKDFN
Health Break
Closure — Fortune Minerals
Closure - AANDC
Closure — Tlicho Government
Closure — Yellowknives Dene First Nation

Chairperson, Closing statement



9:00

9:10

9:20

9:40

10:00

10:20

10:30

10:45

11:30

12:20

1:20

2:00

2:15

3:00

3:15

3:30

4:30

5:00

Mackenzie Valley

Review Board
NICO Project — EA 0809-004

Public Hearing - Agenda
Behchoko, Cultural Centre

Friday August 31, 2012

Opening remarks from Chairperson of Review Board
Opening prayer and remarks from Chief of Tticho Government
NICO Project Access Road — Fortune Minerals Limited
NICO Project Access Road — Tticho Government
NICO Project Access Road - Fisheries and Oceans Canada
NICO Project Access Road - Transport Canada and NRCan
Health Break
Socio-economic — Fortune Minerals Limited
Socio-economic — Tlicho Government
Lunch (provided)
Socio-economic — Government of Northwest Territories
Socio-economic — North Slave Metis Alliance
Community and public statements
Health Break
Questions from women and youth of the community
Community and public statements
Closing Statements — Tlicho Government and Fortune Minerals

Adjournment



Note: Times on agenda are approximate

EA0809-004 — NICO Project: List of Parites

Fortune Minerals Limited

Thcho Government

Yellowknives Dene First Nation (YKDFN)
Akaitcho IMA Office

North Slave Metis Alliance (NSMA)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Government of the Northwest Territories (GNWT)
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada
(AANDC)

Environment Canada

Transport Canada

Natural Resources Canada



