

Community Hearing - Agenda Whati, Cultural Centre

Monday, August 27, 2012

10:00	Opening remarks from Chair of Review Board
10:10	Opening payer and remarks from Tłįcho Grand Chief and Chief of Whati
10:30	Fortune Minerals Ltd. – presentation and questions
	Project Description, water quality and closure
11:00	Questions from community to developer
12:00	Lunch (provided)
1:00	Fortune Minerals Ltd. – presentation and questions
	Caribou and Socio-economic
1:20	Questions from community to developer
3:15	Health Break
3:30	Questions from community to developer
4:30	Questions from women and youth of the community
5:30	Closing statement from Fortune Minerals Limited
5:45	Closing remarks from the Chairperson
6:00	Adjournment

Note: Times are approximate



Public Hearing - Agenda Yellowknife, Tree of Peace

Wednesday, August 29, 2012

9:00	Opening remarks from Chairperson of Review Board
9:10	Opening prayer and remarks from Chief of Tłįcho Government
9:20	Opening Statements by parties (3-5 minutes each)
10:00	Health Break
10:15	Water quality operations and closure – Fortune Minerals Limited
12:00	Lunch (not provided)
1:00	Water quality operations and closure- AANDC
2:00	Water quality operations and closure – Tłįcho Government
2:45	Water quality operations and closure – Environment Canada
3:15	Health Break
3:30	Water quality operations and closure Natural Resources Canada
3:45	Water quality operations and closure – Fisheries and Oceans Canada
4:00	Water quality operations and closure – NSMA
4:15	Air Quality – Fortune Minerals Limited
4:20	Air Quality – GNWT
4:30	Air Quality – NSMA
4:40	Air Quality - YKDFN
5:00	Chairperson, Closing statements



Public Hearing - Agenda Behchoko, Cultural Centre

Thursday August 30, 2012

9:00	Opening remarks from Chairperson of Review
9:10	Opening prayer and remarks from Chief of Tłįcho Government
9:20	Opening remarks from Fortune Minerals Limited
9:30	Traditional Knowledge Study presentation by Tłįcho Government
10:15	Health Break
10:30	Caribou and Wildlife Effects Monitoring Plan (WEMP) - Fortune
11:15	Caribou and WEMP – Tlicho Government
12:00	Lunch (provided)
1:00	Caribou and WEMP – Government of Northwest Territories
1:30	Caribou and WEMP – Environment Canada
2:00	Caribou and WEMP - NSMA
2:30	Caribou and WEMP - YKDFN
3:00	Health Break
3:15	Closure – Fortune Minerals
4:00	Closure - AANDC
4:15	Closure – Tlicho Government
4:45	Closure – Yellowknives Dene First Nation
5:00	Chairperson, Closing statement



Public Hearing - Agenda Behchoko, Cultural Centre

Friday August 31, 2012

9:00	Opening remarks from Chairperson of Review Board
9:10	Opening prayer and remarks from Chief of Tłįcho Government
9:20	NICO Project Access Road – Fortune Minerals Limited
9:40	NICO Project Access Road – Tłįcho Government
10:00	NICO Project Access Road - Fisheries and Oceans Canada
10:20	NICO Project Access Road - Transport Canada and NRCan
10:30	Health Break
10:45	Socio-economic – Fortune Minerals Limited
11:30	Socio-economic – Tlicho Government
12:20	Lunch (provided)
1:20	Socio-economic – Government of Northwest Territories
2:00	Socio-economic – North Slave Metis Alliance
2:15	Community and public statements
3:00	Health Break
3:15	Questions from women and youth of the community
3:30	Community and public statements
4:30	Closing Statements – Tlicho Government and Fortune Minerals
5:00	Adjournment

Note: Times on agenda are approximate

EA0809-004 - NICO Project: List of Parites

- Fortune Minerals Limited
- Tłįcho Government
- Yellowknives Dene First Nation (YKDFN)
- Akaitcho IMA Office
- North Slave Metis Alliance (NSMA)
- Fisheries and Oceans Canada
- Government of the Northwest Territories (GNWT)
- Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada (AANDC)
- Environment Canada
- Transport Canada
- Natural Resources Canada